
Keiser University (9-5, TSC 6-2) -vs- Warner Univ. (7-7-1, TSC 3-4-1)
11/2/2019 at Lake Wales, FL (Royals Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 68:27 (YELLOW), #3 Ethan Figgener (WU)   69:33 (YELLOW), #10 Dawson Johnson (WU)   78:10 (YELLOW), #4
Giorgio Resnati ()   89:02 (YELLOW), #14 Noah Graziano ()   

Date: 11/2/2019
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Royals Field
Officials: Referee, 0   Asst. Referee 1, 0   Asst. Referee 2, 0   Alt.
Official, 0   Timekeeper, 0   Scorer, 0   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Keiser University 1 2 3
Warner Univ. 1 0 1

Keiser University 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

2 Takahiro Awaji 0 0 0 0
D 4 Giorgio Resnati 2 1 0 0
D 5 Esteban Aguilera 1 1 0 0

6 Alejandro Varela 2 1 0 0
D 7 Evan Finnegan 2 0 0 1
D 8 Joe Rivera 0 0 0 0
F 9 Ciro Damine 7 4 1 1

10 A. Camacho Castro 4 3 0 1
19 Cristobal Molina 0 0 0 0
22 M. Cruz Zarraluqui 1 1 1 0

GK 31 Ramon Talenti 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
13 Hannu Tam 2 1 1 0
14 Noah Graziano 0 0 0 0
15 Charlie Hennen 1 1 0 0

D 16 Kael Richards 0 0 0 0
18 Matheus MacHado 0 0 0 0
24 Fernando Abreu 0 0 0 0
29 Moritz Bange 1 0 0 0

Totals 23 13 3 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 Ramon Talenti 89:58 1 1

Totals 1 1

Warner Univ. 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

F 3 Ethan Figgener 0 0 0 0
MF 5 Widler Monestime 2 1 1 0
F 7 Daniel Rodriguez 4 1 0 0
D 8 Simiran Pnasier 0 0 0 0
MF 10 Dawson Johnson 2 0 0 1
MF 19 Juan Gazzotti 0 0 0 0
MF 21 Donovan Ingley 0 0 0 0
D 22 Aser Jeune 0 0 0 0
D 23 Jake Elliot 0 0 0 0
D 24 Jake Baker 0 0 0 0
GK 45 Angelo Neto 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0

D 2 Yvelson Pierre 0 0 0 0
D 16 Oshean Simpson 0 0 0 0
M 25 Andrew Hope 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 2 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
45 Angelo Neto 89:58 3 10

Totals 3 10

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Keiser University 8 15 23
Warner Univ. 3 5 8

Saves By Period
Keiser University 1 0 1
Warner Univ. 4 6 10

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Keiser University 1 3 4
Warner Univ. 1 1 2

Fouls By Period
Keiser University 4 3 7
Warner Univ. 2 5 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
22:49 M. Cruz Zarraluqui A. Camacho Castro shot by 10 saved and 22 reflects it into the net
34:25 WU Widler Monestime Dawson Johnson 10 hits net left side

77:41 Hannu Tam Ciro Damine
GOAL by  Hannu Tam, Assist by Ciro Damine,
goal number 7 for season.

82:10 Ciro Damine Evan Finnegan shot through Netos legs for the goal



Play By Play

00:00 Angelo Neto at goalie for Warner Univ.
00:00 Ramon Talenti at goalie for Keiser University
01:21 Foul on Warner Univ..
03:52 SHOT by  A. Camacho Castro WIDE.
04:57 Foul on Keiser University.
06:55 SHOT by  Giorgio Resnati, SAVE Angelo Neto.
08:46 SHOT by  Ciro Damine WIDE RIGHT.
14:15 SHOT by  Evan Finnegan BLOCKED.
16:33 Foul on Keiser University.
19:12 SHOT by WU Daniel Rodriguez, SAVE Ramon Talenti.
20:59 SHOT by  Ciro Damine, SAVE Angelo Neto.
22:41 SHOT by  A. Camacho Castro, SAVE Angelo Neto.
22:49 GOAL by  M. Cruz Zarraluqui (FIRST GOAL), Assist by A. Camacho Castro, goal number 2 for season.

Keiser University 1, Warner Univ. 0
25:00 shot by 10 saved and 22 reflects it into the net
30:33 SHOT by  A. Camacho Castro, SAVE Angelo Neto.
31:28 WU substitution: Yvelson Pierre for Simiran Pnasier.
34:25 GOAL by WU Widler Monestime, Assist by Dawson Johnson, goal number 7 for season.

Keiser University 1, Warner Univ. 1
34:49 10 hits net left side
36:21 Foul on Keiser University.
36:21 SHOT by WU Daniel Rodriguez HIGH.
36:51 Foul on Warner Univ..
38:24 Corner kick by  Evan Finnegan[38:24].
39:42 Foul on Keiser University.
41:05 Corner kick by WU Juan Gazzotti[41:05].
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of period.
45:00 Angelo Neto at goalie for Warner Univ.
45:00 Ramon Talenti at goalie for Keiser University
45:00 WU substitution: Simiran Pnasier for Yvelson Pierre.
45:00  substitution: Charlie Hennen for Cristobal Molina.
47:00 SHOT by  Giorgio Resnati HIGH.
49:31 SHOT by WU Daniel Rodriguez WIDE RIGHT.
58:05 SHOT by  A. Camacho Castro, SAVE Angelo Neto.
58:35  substitution: Noah Graziano for Joe Rivera.
58:41  substitution: Matheus MacHado for M. Cruz Zarraluqui.
58:55 Corner kick by  A. Camacho Castro[58:55].
60:24 Foul on Keiser University.
61:30 SHOT by WU Dawson Johnson BLOCKED.
61:54 Foul on Warner Univ..
62:32 SHOT by  Charlie Hennen, SAVE Angelo Neto.
65:01 SHOT by  Ciro Damine POST.
65:11 WU substitution: Andrew Hope for Daniel Rodriguez.
66:15 SHOT by  Ciro Damine, SAVE Angelo Neto.
67:50 PENALTY KICK by  Ciro Damine SAVED BY Angelo Neto.
68:00 WU substitution: Yvelson Pierre for Simiran Pnasier.
68:27 Yellow card on WU Ethan Figgener.
68:41 Foul on Keiser University.
68:52 SHOT by  Alejandro Varela, SAVE Angelo Neto.
69:33 Yellow card on WU Dawson Johnson.
70:07 Corner kick by  A. Camacho Castro[70:07].
70:13 SHOT by  Esteban Aguilera, SAVE Angelo Neto.
70:49 Corner kick by  Evan Finnegan[70:49].
71:44 WU substitution: Simiran Pnasier for Ethan Figgener.
72:32 SHOT by WU Widler Monestime WIDE LEFT.
72:47 WU substitution: Daniel Rodriguez for Andrew Hope.
72:47  substitution: Hannu Tam for Charlie Hennen.
72:47 Corner kick by WU Juan Gazzotti[72:47].
74:59 SHOT by WU Dawson Johnson BLOCKED.



76:46 SHOT by  Ciro Damine WIDE.
77:41 GOAL by  Hannu Tam, Assist by Ciro Damine, goal number 7 for season.

Keiser University 2, Warner Univ. 1
77:41
77:41 Foul on Keiser University.
78:10 Yellow card on  Giorgio Resnati.
79:33 SHOT by  Hannu Tam WIDE.
81:25 SHOT by  Evan Finnegan WIDE.
82:10 GOAL by  Ciro Damine, Assist by Evan Finnegan, goal number 9 for season.

Keiser University 3, Warner Univ. 1
82:10 shot through Netos legs for the goal
82:49 Offside against .
82:52 WU substitution: Andrew Hope for Juan Gazzotti.
82:57 WU substitution: Oshean Simpson for Yvelson Pierre.
83:30 Foul on Warner Univ..
83:40  substitution: Moritz Bange for Giorgio Resnati.
84:32 Foul on Warner Univ..
84:41 SHOT by  Moritz Bange WIDE.
85:04  substitution: Kael Richards for Jake Whitehouse.
86:08 Foul on Warner Univ..
86:48 Foul on Warner Univ..
87:16 SHOT by  Alejandro Varela HIGH.
89:02 Yellow card on  Noah Graziano.
89:55  substitution: Fernando Abreu for Noah Graziano.
89:58 SHOT by WU Daniel Rodriguez HIGH.


